Property in the possession of  
                              Edaparambil Saramma  
On The South By: Property in Possession of Nedumkallel  
                             Abraham 
On The West By : Property in Possession of  
                              Kozhippadath Joseph 

1500000/- 
(Rupees 
Fifteen Lakh 
Only) 

150000/-
(Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty  
Thousand 
Only) 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 10-02-2026 upto 5.00 p.m 

Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before                  
10-02-2026 upto 5.00 pm. Date up to which documents can be deposited with Bank is

[...]

Date & Time of Auction 

E-auction  
M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. 301,1st Floor, Udyog Vihar–II,     
Gurgaon, Haryana– 122015 

12-02-2026 (11.am to 02.00 pm) 
(with unlimited extension of 5 min. duration each till 
the conclusion of the sale) 

6.  Reserve Price 1500000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) 

In addition to the above mentioned liabilities, the following loan account of Smt. Eliyamma 
Vellamchalil, Lijo John, Sijo John is not linked to the mortgaged property. Any amount 
received in excess of,on selling the properties would be appropriated by the bank towards

[...]

dates mentioned in Sale Notice. 

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the 
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process. 

d. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.150000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty  Thousand Only) being 10% of the reserve price, by way of DD 
favoring Authorised Officer, Kerala Grameena Bank. Omassery Branch OR shall be 
deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Kerala Grameena 
Bank, Omassery Branch, IFSC – KLGB0040234, Account Number 402341013050114 on